

Classification
no.**A22. PUBLIC ROADS OFFICE—Continued****A22.4: Circulars—Continued**

(nos.)	67	80
	68	81
	69	82
	70	83
	71	84
	72	85
	73	86
	74	87
	75	88
	76	4 editions See, for earlier and later lists, A22.5:
	77	89
	78	90
	79	

A22.5: Publications of Office of Public Roads

896	Publications of Office of Road Inquiry. [1896.] 4°
897	Same. [1897.] *
899 ¹	Same, and addenda. [1899.] 6 p.
899 ²	Same. [1899.] 7 p.
900	Same; corrected to Apr. 2, 1900. [1900.]
901	Same; corrected to Sept. 1901. [1901.]
903 ¹	Publications. Available publications of Office of Public Road Inquiries; corrected to June 1, 1903. [1903.]
903 ²	Same; corrected to Aug. 1, 1903. [1903.]
904	Same; corrected to Sept. 1, 1904. [1904.]
	Publications of Office of Public Roads. Sept. 30, 1907–July 2, 1909. See different editions of Circular 88 (A22.4:88 ¹⁻⁴).
909	Same; by Wm. W. Sniffin. [1909.]

A23. SEED AND PLANT INTRODUCTION SECTION

[Organized under appropriation act taking effect July 1, 1898 (Stat. L. v. 30, p. 337). At first it was a section of the Seed Division, though "the special agent in charge was responsible directly to the Secretary of Agriculture." Transferred to the Division of Botany by order dated Oct. 28, 1898; see annual report of Agriculture Department, 1899, p. 54, 55 (A1.1:899). Separated from Division of Botany and made independent publishing office about Jan. 1, 1901. Merged into Plant Industry Bureau, July 1, 1901. See A19.]

A23.1: Annual reports

(date)	[A "Report of special agent in charge of seed and plant introduction," dated Sept. 17, 1898, appears in annual report of Agriculture Department for 1898 (A1.1:898), p. 3, 4. No other signed reports appear, the work for succeeding years being reported upon by other officials of the Department of Agriculture.]
--------	---

A23.2: General publications

(CT)	[None issued.]
------	----------------

A23.3: Bulletins

(nos.)	[None issued.]
--------	----------------

A23.4: Circulars

(nos.)	1
	2

Inventories

1	See A6.6:1.	11	See A19.3:97.
2	See A6.6:2.	12	See A19.3:106.
3	See A6.6:3.	13	See A19.3:132.
4	See A6.6:4.	14	See A19.3:137.
5	See A6.6:5.	15	See A19.3:142.
6	See A6.6:6.	16	See A19.3:148.
7	See A6.6:7.	17	See A19.3:153.
8	See A6.6:8.	18	See A19.3:162.
9	See A19.3:5.	19	See A19.3:168.
10	See A19.3:66.		